

SLP(C)No. 6128-6129 OF 2001

ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6128-6129/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2000 in CWP 3063/95
& 4082/95 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH RATHAUR & ORS ETC.ETC.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With SLP (C) Nos.6130-6136/2001 - With prayer for interim relief

Date : 20/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,AG.
Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya,Adv.
Ms. Seema Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Das,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Sehgal,Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Harishankar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nigam,Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief.

Pending further orders, the order under challenge
shall remain stayed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master